

3500 Memorial Pkwy SW Huntsville, AL 35801 (256) 536-4700

www.thrivealabama.org

Dear Thrive Alabama Patient,

We hope this letter finds you well. We are writing to share some exciting news with you – Thrive Alabama Adult Primary Care is moving to a new location **April 30, 2024!** Rest assured, it's not far from our current location, and we are committed to ensuring a seamless transition for your healthcare.

Our new address is:

3500 Memorial Parkway SW Huntsville, AL 35801

This move is driven by our commitment to continually improve your experience with us. We have taken great care in creating a space that will offer a comfortable and convenient environment for you. You will continue to receive the same level of personalized and compassionate care that you have come to expect from us.

Details: Our last day of operation at our current office will be **April 25, 2024.** We will re-open at the new location on **April 30, 2024.** We will do our best to minimize any disruption to your care. Please note that our phone number and website will remain the same, so you can continue to reach us with any questions or concerns. And our dedicated and experienced team will be transitioning to the new location to continue serving you.

We understand that change can sometimes be challenging, but we believe that this move will only enhance the quality of care we provide. If you have any questions or concerns about our relocation, please don't hesitate to contact our office at **256-536-4700**. Our friendly staff is here to assist you in any way they can.

We want to express our heartfelt gratitude for entrusting us with your healthcare needs. Thank you for being a part of the Thrive Alabama family. We are excited about this new chapter and the opportunity to continue caring for you at our new home!

Sincerely,

Mary Elizabeth Marr Chief Executive Officer

Mary Gijaher Marr

Thrive Alabama